
SUNLIGHT FINANCIAL
SUMMARY OF KEY LOAN TERMS

Hello Mr./Mrs./Ms. Singh,

We are excited to partner with Energy Service Partners and Technology Credit Union to help you go solar! We sincerely appreciate and

support your commitment to energy and financial independence.

Our goal is to provide you financing that is simple, affordable, and easy to understand. To this end, we have provided the key details

and terms of your solar financing below. We’d also like to introduce our lending partner, Tech CU, a Silicon Valley-based credit union

that is a leader in providing financing for innovative, environmentally-friendly products (such as solar systems). Once Tech CU approves

your credit and the solar system is installed, Tech CU will advance the funds to pay for the solar system, extending you credit under a

solar loan. Tech CU will service your loan and will contact you directly with payment details after installation.

What Happens Next:

i Once you sign the Solar Energy System Loan Agreement and Promissory Note (“Loan Agreement”), a copy will be available

through DocuSign and emailed to you.

i Due to installation timelines, it may take up to 180 days before your loan is set up with Tech CU.

i Tech CU will not advance funds until after installation.

Payment Information:

i The interest rate on your loan is based on your selected payment method.  A 0.50% discount is offered if you pay by ACH.
You may select this option up to final installation of the solar system and prior to loan funding by inserting your ACH
information on the Payment Election Form provided or by contacting Sunlight at (888) 850-3359 before your system is fully
installed. If you change your payment method any time after your system is installed, you may be subject to the
corresponding higher rate, as determined by Tech CU.

Monthly Payment

Loan Amount Term APR First 17

Payments

Payment 18+

with Voluntary

Payment*

Payment 18+

without Voluntary

Payment**

Non-ACH

(Standard)

$20,896.00 240 1.49% $75.48 $75.48 $103.50

ACH (Reduced) $20,896.00 240 0.99% $71.74 $71.74 $98.53

*Monthly payment for payments 18 and beyond when a voluntary payment IS applied to your loan.

** Monthly payment for payment 18 and beyond when a voluntary payment IS NOT applied to your loan.

The last payment amount may differ from the remaining payment amounts.

Initials: \i1\         \i2\            

i Your first monthly payment is due approximately 60 days after the system is installed. You may be required to make
payments before your system begins generating electricity. The first payment date on your Loan Agreement is an estimate
only.

i When you make payments, Tech CU will apply these first to outstanding charges, then to accrued but unpaid interest, then
to the unpaid total balance. Optional principal only payments may be applied as long as scheduled payments are current.

i You may prepay the unpaid balance in full or in part at any time without penalty.

i A partial prepayment will not affect the amount or timing of subsequent monthly payments.  Prepayments will not advance

the due date more than 60 days, you should continue to make a monthly loan payment.

Initials: \i1\         \i2\

i No portion of this loan is interest free. Interest accrues on the full unpaid balance of the total amount financed on a daily

basis from the date your system is installed.

i Extended first payment periods and payment deferrals increase the amount of interest you will owe.

i One or more payments made after any extended first payment or deferral period may only pay some of the accrued interest.
Such payments may be insufficient to reduce your Amount Financed.
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Important Reminders:

i Your obligation to repay this loan is independent of system performance.

i Tech CU receives a security interest in the solar equipment related to this transaction.

i We may disable the system in the event of default. Initials:\i1\            \i2\

i Please consult your tax advisor regarding your eligibility for the Federal Tax Credit.  Your loan and your requirement to make
payments is not contingent on the availability or your receipt of a tax credit or other benefit.

i To protect your solar system from an unforeseen disaster, you should reach out to your insurance provider and update your
personal property coverage to include the solar system.

i A sample amortization schedule is included in this package for your reference.

• Sunlight Financial LLC will collect the following categories of information to complete your application for a solar or home

improvement loan with one of its lending partners:

•   Personal identifiers such as a name, address, email address, telephone number, and Social Security number;

•   Commercial information such as records of property ownership and products or services purchased;

•   Employment information such as occupation, employer, and work phone number;

•   Internet or electronic network activity; and

•   Credit and financial information such as bank routing and account number, credit or debit card information, credit

history, and other financial information.

You can learn more about the information collected and how Sunlight protects your information by visiting

https://sunlightfinancial.com/sunlight-privacy-policy.pdf

This information can also be found in your Loan Agreement, included within this package.  If you have any questions or concerns, please

call us at (888) 850-3359 or email us at support@sunlightfinancial.com.
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Ì¸·­ ·­ ¿ ½±°§ ª·»© ±º ¬¸» ß«¬¸±®·¬¿¬·ª» Ý±°§ ¸»´¼
¾§ ¬¸» ¼»­·¹²¿¬»¼ ½«­¬±¼·¿²

debit cardcard information,information, credit

youryour informationinformation byby visitingvisiting

package.package. If youyou havehave anyany questions oror concerns,concerns,



Sample Amortization Schedule for 20-year Solar Loan with a 0.99% APR

This is an example and may not reflect the actual amount or terms of your loan.  Your results may vary based on loan
amount, annual percentage rate (APR), payment amounts, and the timing of your payments.

i The tables below illustrate the schedule of payments for the first two years of a $20,896 solar system where payment is deferred

for the first 60 days after installation. The table on top shows the payment schedule if voluntary payment defined above is made

by the 17th scheduled payment. In this case, the monthly payment should remain the same for the entire term of the loan. The 2nd

table illustrates the payment schedule if no voluntary payment is made by the 17th scheduled payment. In this case, the monthly

payment amount increases with the 18th scheduled payment and remains at this higher amount through the remaining term of

the loan.  

i Please consult your tax advisor regarding the Federal Tax Credit.  Your loan and your requirement to make payments is not

contingent on the availability or your receipt of a tax credit or other benefit.
Voluntary Payment

Payment Number
Principal
Balance

Accrued
Interest

Accrued &
Unpaid Interest

Monthly
Payment

Amount Paid
to Principal

Amount Paid
to Interest

Unpaid
Interest

0 $20,896.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 $20,896.00 $15.87 $15.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($15.87)

1 $20,896.00 $17.57 $33.44 $71.74 $38.30 $33.44 $0.00

2 $20,857.70 $16.97 $16.97 $71.74 $54.77 $16.97 $0.00

3 $20,802.93 $17.49 $17.49 $71.74 $54.25 $17.49 $0.00

4 $20,748.68 $16.88 $16.88 $71.74 $54.86 $16.88 $0.00

5 $20,693.83 $17.40 $17.40 $71.74 $54.34 $17.40 $0.00

6 $20,639.49 $17.35 $17.35 $71.74 $54.39 $17.35 $0.00

7 $20,585.10 $16.75 $16.75 $71.74 $54.99 $16.75 $0.00

8 $20,530.11 $17.26 $17.26 $71.74 $54.48 $17.26 $0.00

9 $20,475.63 $16.66 $16.66 $71.74 $55.08 $16.66 $0.00

10 $20,420.55 $17.17 $17.17 $71.74 $54.57 $17.17 $0.00

11 $20,365.98 $17.12 $17.12 $71.74 $54.62 $17.12 $0.00

12 $20,311.37 $15.43 $15.43 $71.74 $56.31 $15.43 $0.00

13 $20,255.05 $17.03 $17.03 $71.74 $54.71 $17.03 $0.00

14 $20,200.34 $16.44 $16.44 $71.74 $55.30 $16.44 $0.00

15 $20,145.04 $16.94 $16.94 $71.74 $54.80 $16.94 $0.00

16 $20,090.24 $16.35 $16.35 $71.74 $55.39 $16.35 $0.00

26% Prepayment $20,034.85 $16.85 $16.85 $5,432.96 $5,416.11 $16.85 $0.00

17 $14,618.74 $0.00 $0.00 $71.74 $71.74 $0.00 $0.00

18 $14,546.99 $12.23 $12.23 $71.74 $59.51 $12.23 $0.00

19 $14,487.48 $11.79 $11.79 $71.74 $59.95 $11.79 $0.00

20 $14,427.53 $12.13 $12.13 $71.74 $59.61 $12.13 $0.00

21 $14,367.92 $11.69 $11.69 $71.74 $60.05 $11.69 $0.00

22 $14,307.87 $12.03 $12.03 $71.74 $59.71 $12.03 $0.00

No Voluntary Payment

Payment Number
Principal
Balance

Accrued
Interest

Accrued &
Unpaid Interest

Monthly
Payment

Amount Paid
to Principal

Amount Paid
to Interest

Unpaid
Interest

0 $20,896.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 $20,896.00 $15.87 $15.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($15.87)

1 $20,896.00 $17.57 $33.44 $71.74 $38.30 $33.44 $0.00

2 $20,857.70 $16.97 $16.97 $71.74 $54.77 $16.97 $0.00

3 $20,802.93 $17.49 $17.49 $71.74 $54.25 $17.49 $0.00

4 $20,748.68 $16.88 $16.88 $71.74 $54.86 $16.88 $0.00

5 $20,693.83 $17.40 $17.40 $71.74 $54.34 $17.40 $0.00

6 $20,639.49 $17.35 $17.35 $71.74 $54.39 $17.35 $0.00

7 $20,585.10 $16.75 $16.75 $71.74 $54.99 $16.75 $0.00

8 $20,530.11 $17.26 $17.26 $71.74 $54.48 $17.26 $0.00

9 $20,475.63 $16.66 $16.66 $71.74 $55.08 $16.66 $0.00

10 $20,420.55 $17.17 $17.17 $71.74 $54.57 $17.17 $0.00

11 $20,365.98 $17.12 $17.12 $71.74 $54.62 $17.12 $0.00

12 $20,311.37 $15.43 $15.43 $71.74 $56.31 $15.43 $0.00

13 $20,255.05 $17.03 $17.03 $71.74 $54.71 $17.03 $0.00

14 $20,200.34 $16.44 $16.44 $71.74 $55.30 $16.44 $0.00

15 $20,145.04 $16.94 $16.94 $71.74 $54.80 $16.94 $0.00

16 $20,090.24 $16.35 $16.35 $71.74 $55.39 $16.35 $0.00

17 $20,034.85 $16.85 $16.85 $71.74 $54.89 $16.85 $0.00

18 $19,979.95 $16.80 $16.80 $98.53 $81.73 $16.80 $0.00

19 $19,898.22 $16.19 $16.19 $98.53 $82.34 $16.19 $0.00

20 $19,815.88 $16.66 $16.66 $98.53 $81.87 $16.66 $0.00

21 $19,734.01 $16.06 $16.06 $98.53 $82.47 $16.06 $0.00

22 $19,651.54 $16.52 $16.52 $98.53 $82.01 $16.52 $0.00

ÌØ×Í ×Í ß ÝÑÐÇ
Ì¸·­ ·­ ¿ ½±°§ ª·»© ±º ¬¸» ß«¬¸±®·¬¿¬·ª» Ý±°§ ¸»´¼0.99%0.99% APRAPR
¾§ ¬¸» ¼»­·¹²¿¬»¼ ½«­¬±¼·¿²
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